


PIEMONT

TRENTINO

PIEMONT

SCHWEIZ

LOMBARDEI

SIZILIEN

PIEMONT

LOMBARDEI

TOSKANA

VENETO

SCHAUMWEIN

MOSCATO D’ASTI DOCG 2024
Moscato
Cascina Galletto

MAXIMUM BLANC DE BLANCS TRENTO DOC BRUT

Chardonnay
Ferrari

PROSECCO DOC TREVISO ROSE BRUT
Glera
Sui Nui

PROSECCO SUPERIORE VALDOBBIADENE D.O.C.G. EXTRA DRY

Glera
Sui Nui

WEISSWEIN

LANGHE DOC ARNEIS 2024
Arneis
Davide Bevione

YVORNE BLANC CHANT DES RESSES GRAND CRU AOC CHABLAIS

Chasselas
AVY (Artisans Vignerons d’Yvorne)

LUGANA DOC ‘010’ 2024
Trebbiano
Bulgarini

LA FUGA CHARDONNAY CONTESSA ENTELLINA DOC 2023

Chardonnay
Donnafugata

ROTWEIN

BARBERA D'ALBA DOC 2023
Barbera
Pio Cesare

GERUMI 2021
Merlot
Bulgarini

VENTO D'ORO BOLGHERI ROSSO DOC 2023
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Tre Signori

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA RISERVA DOCG
Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Oseleta
Tenute Falezza

1cl

8.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

8.5

7.5

9.5

14.5

75 cl

45

52

48

48

48

48

56

46

52

65

59

95



PIEMONT

TRENTINO

CHAMPAGNE

ITALIEN

MOSCATO D’ASTI DOCG 2024
Moscato
Cascina Galletto

MAXIMUM BLANC DE BLANCS TRENTO DOC BRUT
Chardonnay
Ferrari

MAXIMUM ROSE TRENTO DOC BRUT
Chardonnay
Ferrari

PROSECCO SUPERIORE VALDOBBIADENE D.O.C.G. EXTRA DRY
Glera
Sui Nui

PROSECCO DOC TREVISO ROSE BRUT
Glera
Sui Nui

FRANKREICH

CHAMPAGNE BRUT CORDON BLEU
Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier, Pinot Noir
Champagne de Venoge

150 cl

45

52

95

64

48

48

65



TESSIN

GRAUBUNDEN

BIELERSEE

PIEMONT

LOMBARDEI

SUDTIROL

ABRUZZEN

MARKEN

UMBRIEN

LAZIO

KAMPANIEN

SCHWEIZ

COMPLETER VIGNA AL LAGO SVIZZERA IGT 2023
Completer
Cantina Pelossi

FLASCHER RIESLING GRAUBUNDEN AOC 2023
Riesling
Christian Hermann

JUST CHASSELAS 2023
Chasselas
Silou Wines Tschanz

ITALIEN

L’ALTRO LANGHE CHARDONNAY DOC 2024
Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc
Pio Cesare

LANGHE DOC ARNEIS 2024
Arneis
Davide Bevione

LUGANA DOC ‘010’ 2024
Trebbiano
Bulgarini

SAUVIGNON BLANC SAXUM SUDTIROL DOC 2024
Sauvignon Blanc
Weingut Pfitscher

ARGELLO PECORINO IGP TERRE DI CHIETI 2024
Pecorino
Dalibra

RIAMO TREBBIANO D’ABRUZZO DOP 2024
Trebbiano
Dalibra

VECCHIE VIGNE BIO DOC CLASSICO SUPERIORE 2023

Verdicchio
Umani Ronchi

BRAMITO IGT 2024
Chardonnay
Castello della Sala

SOENTE - LAZIO IGP
Viognier
Tenuta Montiano

GRECO DI TUFO DOCG 2024
Greco
Cantine Tora

FALANGHINA DEL SANNIO DOC TABURNO 2023
Falanghina
Cantine Tora

64

58

41

42

48

56

46

43

38

52

55

48

42

38



SIZILIEN

SARDINIEN

KISSOS FALANGHINA DEL SANNIO DOC 2018
Falanghina
Cantine Tora

LA FUGA CHARDONNAY CONTESSA ENTELLINA DOC 2023

Chardonnay
Donnafugata

LIGHEA ZIBIBBO SICILIA DOC 2024
Zibibbo (Moscato di Alessandria)
Donnafugata

SUL VULCANO ETNA BIANCO DOC 2021
Carricante
Donnafugata

PRIMELUCI GRILLO DOC 2023
Grillo
Romano Winery

CAPO MANNU VERMENTINO DI SARDEGNA DOC 2024
Vermentino
Tenute Evaristiano

64

118

46

44

56

42

41



LOMBARDEI

SIZILIEN

ITALIEN

RIVIERA DEL GARDA CLASSICO DOC CHIARETTO 2023
Barbera, Sangiovese, Colorino
Bulgarini

ROSA «DOLCE & GABBANA» SICILIA DOC 2024
Nerello Mascalese; Nocera
Donnafugata

150 cl

45

58
125



TESSIN

GRAUBUNDEN

BIELERSEE

PIEMONT

SCHWEIZ

VECCHIA MASSERIA MERLOT DEL TICINO DOC 2022
Merlot
Vecchia Masseria

FLASCHER PINOT NOIR GRAUBUNDEN AOC 2022
Pinot Noir
Christian Hermann

JUST PINOT NOIR 2020
Pinot Noir
Silou Wines Tschanz

ITALIEN

LANGHE DOC NEBBIOLO S. NICOLAO 2020
Nebbiolo
Davide Bevione

MANORA BARBERA D'ASTI SUPERIORE DOCG 2020
Barbera
Colle Manora

BARBERA D’ASTI DOCG 2021 - Bricco dell’Uccellone
Barbera
Bricco dell’Uccellone

PALO ALTO PIEMONTE PINOT NERO DOC 2016
Pinot Nero
Colle Manora

ROSSO BARCHETTA MONFERRATO ROSSO DOC 2019
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Colle Manora

BAROLO PIANGALARDO DOCG 2019
Nebbiolo
Colle Manora

BARBARESCO "IL BRICCO" DOCG 2021
Nebbiolo
Pio Cesare

NERVI GATTINARA DOCG 2021
Nebbiolo

Nervi di Giacomo Conterno

BARBERA D'ALBA DOC 2023
Barbera
Pio Cesare

BAROLO «MOSCONI» DOCG 2021
Nebbiolo

Pio Cesare

48

58

56

58

42

98

56

58

65

135

130

52

180



LOMBARDEI

VENETO

SUDTIROL

TOSKANA

PRIMITUS 2023
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Marzemino, Sangiovese
Bulgarini

GERUMI 2021
Merlot
Bulgarini

VALPOLICELLA RIPASSO SUPERIORE DOC 2021
Corvina,, Corvinone, Rondinella, Oseleta
Tenute Falezza

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA RISERVA DOCG 2019
Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Oseleta
Tenute Falezza

LAGREIN RIVUS SUDTIROL DOC 2023
Lagrein
Weingut Pfitscher

VENTO D'ORO BOLGHERI ROSSO DOC 2023
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Tre Signori

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO LA PIEVE RISERVA DOCG 2019
Sangiovese
La Pieve

ROSSO DI MONTALCINO LA PIEVE DOCG 2022
Sangiovese
La Pieve

SAFFREDI MAREMMA IGT 2022
Cabernet Sauvignon; Merlot; Petit Verdot
Fattoria Le Pupille

GAGLIOLE COLLI DELLA TOSCANA CENTRALE IGT 2021
Sangiovese
Gagliole

VALLETTA IGT 2020
Merlot; Sangiovese
Gagliole

PASSI DI ORMA BOLGHERI DOC 2023
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc
Podere Orma

ORMA TOSCANA IGT 2022
Cabernet Franc; Cabernet Sauvignon; Merlot
Podere Orma

IL TARABUSO CABERNET SAUVIGNON TOSCANA IGT 2020
Cabernet Sauvignon
Terre del Marchesato

CHIANTI CLASSICO DOCG
Sangiovese
Tenuta Peppoli

MARCHESE ANTINORI — CHIANTI CLASSICO DOCG RISERVA
Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon
Tenuta Tignanello

TIGNANELLO - TOSCANA IGT
Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc
Tenuta Tignanello

42

65

48

95

45

58

112

57

125

150 cl 265

88

62

62

114

64

150 cl 128

52

95

165



ABRUZZEN

LATIUM (LAZIO)

KAMPANIEN

SOLAIA - TOSCANA IGT
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Sangiovese
Tenuta Tignanello

GUADO AL TASSO BOLGHERI DOC SUPERIORE
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc
Guado al Tasso — Bolgheri

INSOGLIO DEL CINGHIALE IGT
Syrah, Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Petit Verdot
Tenuta di Biserno

IL PINO DI BISERNO IGT
Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot
Tenuta di Biserno

BISERNO IGT
Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot
Tenuta di Biserno

LE VOLTE DELL’ORNELLAIA IGT
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot
Ornellaia

LE SERRE NUOVE DELL'ORNELLAIA — BOLGHERI DOC
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot
Ornellaia

ORNELLAIA BOLGHERI DOC SUPERIORE
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot
Ornellaia

LE DIFESE IGT
Cabernet Sauvignon, Sangiovese
Tenuta San Guido

GUIDALBERTO IGT
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Tenuta San Guido

SASSICAIA BOLGHERI DOC
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc
Tenuta San Guido

MASSETO — TOSCANA IGT
Merlot
Masseto

IDEALIS MONTEPULCIANO D'ABRUZZO DOP 2024
Montepulciano d'Abruzzo
Dalibra

340

168

49

85

225

48

95

285

52

88

275

Preis und Jahrgang auf Anfrage

36

EMMEERRE MONTEPULCIANO D'ABRUZZO DOC RISERVA 2015 44

Montepulciano d'Abruzzo
Dalibra

PRIMATUS VINO DA UVE ROSSE APPASSITO 2023
Montepulciano d'Abruzzo
Dalibra

MONTIANO - LAZIO IGT
Merlot
Tenuta Montiano

AGLIANICO DEL TABURNO DOCG ROSSO 2020
Aglianico
Cantine Tora

48

95

46



SPARTIVIENTO AGLIANICO DEL TABURNO DOCG 2016 78
Aglianico
Cantine Tora

IL CASTALDATO AGLIANICO DEL TABURNO DOCG 2021 145
Aglianico
Cantine Tora

APULIEN (PUGLIA) PRIMITIVO GALLO MATTO IGP 2022 36
Primitivo
Tre Signori

PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA LU DOC 2022 42
Primitivo di Manduria
Tre Signori

SARDINIEN FLORA MONICA DI SARDEGNA DOC BIOLOGICO 2022 45
Monica
Tenute Evaristiano

CAPO MANNU CANNONAU DI SARDEGNA DOC 2021 46
Cannonau
Tenute Evaristiano

SIZILIEN PRIMELUCI NERO D'AVOLA DOC 2020 42
Nero d'Avola
Romano Winery

PRIMELUCI BLEND IGP 2016 0.75L 45
Nero d'Avola, Syrah, Merlot, Cabernet
Romano Winery

MILLE E UNA NOTTE DOC 2021 /2020 110
Nero d'Avola; Petit Verdot; Syrah 150 cl 195
Donnafugata
SUL VULCANO ETNA ROSSO DOC 2021 55
Nerello Mascalese; Nerello Cappuccio
Donnafugata
TANCREDI «DOLCE & GABBANA» TERRE SICILIANE IGT 2021 78
Cabernet Sauvignon; Nero d'Avola; Tannat 150 cl 155
Donnafugata
CUORDILAVA «DOLCE & GABBANA» ETNA ROSSO DOC 2019 118
Nerello Mascalese
Donnafugata

SUSSWEIN BEN RYE PASSITO DI PANTELLERIA DOC 2022 37.5 65
Zibibbo
Donnafugata

Jahrgangsanderungen vorbehalten Alle Preise in CHF inkl. MWST



